Charges  

The total price of the contract as quoted in Appendix A  

20.   Reimbursable 

expenses  

Recoverable as set out in Schedule 3 (Charges)  

21.   Payment method  The maximum value of the Goods that can be ordered under 
this Contract is one hundred and forty-two thousand pounds 
only (£142,000.00) including VAT.  

Payment of valid and undisputed invoices will be made within 
30 days of receipt of the invoice or, if later, the date by which 
the payment falls due in accordance with the invoice, which 
must be submitted promptly by the Supplier.